policies. The Fund may also use the proceeds for working capital purposes, including the payment of distributions,
interest and operating expenses, although the Fund currently has no intent to use proceeds for this purpose. A delay in
the anticipated use of proceeds could lower returns and lower the Fund�s distributions for the Common Shares offered

in this Prospectus Supplement.

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth the Fund's capitalization as of November 30, 2009:

(i) On an actual basis;

(ii)

on an adjusted basis, to give effect to: the sale of 1,000,000 Common Shares on December 28, 2009, 250,000
Common Shares on December 30, 2009, and 4,600,000 Common Shares on March 11, 2010, and the issuance of
an aggregate of 128,128 Common Shares pursuant to the Fund�s dividend reinvestment plan since November 30,
2009 and the application of the net proceeds from such issuances and sales of Common Shares: and

(iii)
as further adjusted, to reflect the assumed sale of 7,500,000 Common Shares at $8.08 per share in this offering,
less the aggregate discount of $3,030,000 and offering expenses payable by the Fund of approximately $300,000,
and the application of the estimated net proceeds from this offering as set forth under �Use of Proceeds.�

As of November 30, 2009

Actual As Adjusted As Further
Adjusted

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Short-Term Debt:
Borrowings(1) $29,900,000 $29,900,000 $29,900,000
Common Shareholder�s Equity:
Common shares of beneficial interest, par value
$0.001 per share; 92,500,000 shares authorized,
11,247,598 shares issued and outstanding (actual),
17,225,726 shares issued and outstanding (as
adjusted) and 24,725,726 shares issued outstanding
(as further adjusted)

$11,248 $17,226 $24,726

Additional paid-in capital 164,695,742 209,676,173 266,938,673

Edgar Filing: Cushing MLP Total Return Fund - Form 497

CAPITALIZATION 20

Accumulated net investment loss, net of income taxes (1,668,056 ) (1,668,056 ) (1,668,056 )
Accumulated realized loss, net of income taxes (119,408,274) (119,408,274) (119,408,274)
Net unrealized gain on investments, net of income
taxes 20,880,742 20,880,742 20,880,742

Net assets applicable to common shareholders 64,511,402 109,497,810 166,767,810
Net asset value per Common Share $5.74 $6.36 $6.74

(1)As of November 30, 2009, there was approximately $29.9 million outstanding under the Fund�s fully-collateralizedborrowing arrangement with Credit Suisse
S-11

Edgar Filing: Cushing MLP Total Return Fund - Form 497

CAPITALIZATION 21

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRINCIPAL RISKS OF THE FUND
Investing in the Fund�s Common Shares involves risk, including the risk that you may receive little or no return on
your investment or even that you may lose part or all of your investment. Therefore, before investing in Common

Shares you should consider carefully the risk factors described under �Principal Risks of the Fund� in the accompanying